


#1 U1-01 Wood Handie

#2 U1AT-02 Hand Grip

#3 U1-03 Face Iron

#4 U1-04 Crossbar, Wood

#5 U1-05 Tie Bolt, Complete

#6 U1-06 Pendant Support w/ Hardware

#7 U1-07 Steel Crossbar, Top

#8 U1-08 3/8 Pin for Hangar Bar w/ Washer and Cotter Pin
#8 U1-08 7/16 Oversize Pin for Hangar Bar w/ Washer and Cotter
#9 U1-09 Hangar Bar

#10 U1-10 Roller, Ball Bearing

#11 U1-11 Roller Bolt w/ Washers and Nut

#12 U1-12 Pendant

#13 U1-13 Driver, Less Rollers, etc.

#14 U1-14 Release Pedal w/ Rivet

#15 U1-15 Link

#16 U1-16 3/8 Pin For Links w/ Washers and Cotter Pins
#16 U1-16 7/16 Pin For Links, Oversize w/Washers and Cotter Pins
#17 U1-17 Steel Crossbar, Center

#18 U1-18 Closing Pedal

#19 U1-19 3/8 Pin for Pedal Pivot w/ Cotter Pin

#19 U1-19 7/16 Pin for Pedal Pivot Oversize w/ Cotter Pin
#20 U1-20-L. Axle Bracket, Left w/ Set Screw

#20 U1-20-R Axle Bracket, Right w/ Set Screw

#21 U1AT-21 Axle

#22 U1-22 Axle Collar w/ Set Screw

#23 U1AT-23 Pedal Pivot w/ Set Screw, Pin, Bolt, & Nut
#24 U1-24 Steel Crossbar, Bottom

#25 U1AT-25-L. Jaw w/ Point, Left

#25 U1AT-25-R Jaw w/ Point, Right

#26 U1AT-26 Point Only (Left or Right)

#27 U1-27 Rub Iron

#28 U1AT-28 Wheel - 8 X 2-1/2 w/ Bearings

#29 U1-29 Replacement Ball Bearings (2 Per Wheel)

#33 U1-33 Spring

U1AT Hardware - Set of Bolts, Washers, and Nuts (16 each)



